



M A C C/11/2025

**TANJALA KHATUN Vs. NATIONAL INSURENCE COMPANY LIMITED**

**06/19.12.2025:**

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

OP/Ins Co. takes steps through their Ld. Advocate.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To **10.03.2026** for framing of issue.

D/C

**(Madhumita Roy)( WB00699)**  
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj  
Uttar Dinajpur

